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TEL: 802-828-2358

State of Vermont

Public Utility Commission

TTY/TDD (VT): 800-253-0191
FAX: 802-828-3351
E-mail: puc.clerk@vermont.gov
Internet: http://puc.vermont.gov

TO: The Senate Committee on Natural Resources and Energy and The House Committee on

Energy and Technology

FROM: Anthony Z. Roisman, Chair
DATE: January 7, 2020
SUBJECT: Fiscal 2019 — Annual Report on Bill-Backs Authorized Under 30 V.S.A. §21(e)

In accordance with 30 V.S.A. § 21e, the Vermont Public Utility Commission is required to report annually

the total amount of expenses allocated under Section 21.

For fiscal year 2019 — July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, the Public Utility Commission allocated the

following expenses:

Company

Acorn Energy Solar 2, LLC

Aegis Renewable Energy, Inc.
Babcock Solar Farm, LLC

Beckley Hill Solar, LLC

Blue Water Holdings

Burlington Electric, City of
Burlington City

Champlain Broadband

Chelsea Solar LLC

Comcast of Connecticut/Georgia/
Massachusetts/New Hampshire/
New York/North Carolina/Virginia/
Vermont LLC.

Consolidated Communication
Dairy Air Wind LLC

Davenport Solar, LLC

David Blittersdorf

Derby GLC Solar LLC

East Barre Co Corp

East New Haven GLC Solar

ER Lawrence Brook Solar, LLC
Golden Solar, LLC

Green Mountain Power
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1,865.26
610.69
446.31
302.51
485.85
140.76
485.85
485.85

4,260.62

71,079.94
2,299.55
522.94
693.39
501.31
3,765.67
318.06
209.03
736.77
819.20
14,755.45
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Green Mountain Power MicroGrid Ferrisburgh $ 370.06
Green Mountain Power MicroGrid Milton S 557.71
GMP-Essex Solar/Storage LLC S 1,057.08
Hardwick, Town of S 277.56
The Hilicon Group LP S 284.31
Newbury GLC Solar, LLC S 607.13
Noverco Inc. S 347.44
Otter Creek Solar, LLC $- 1,130.23
Salisbury AD 1, LLC S 419.31
SolarSense VT XClI, LLC S 545.29
SolarSense VT XVIII, LLC S 365.31
Stowe Cady Hill Solar S  448.69
Stowe Electric, S 961.91
SunCommon S 333.94
Tesla Energy S 186.56
TVC Albany, Inc. S 328.25
VELCO S 876.26
Vermont Electric Cooperative S 443.27
Vermont Energy Investment Corporation S 984.04
Vermont Gas Systems $148,809.58
Vermont Public Power Supply Authority S 140.76
Vermont Wind LLC S 701.44
Wallingford Solar LLC S 1,045.94
Washington Electric Cooperative S 140.76

$266,147.84
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