112 State Street 4th Floor Montpelier, VT 05620-2701 TEL: 802-828-2358



TTY/TDD (VT): 800-253-0191 FAX: 802-828-3351 E-mail: puc.clerk@vermont.gov Internet: http://puc.vermont.gov

## State of Vermont Public Utility Commission

TO:

The Senate Committee on Natural Resources and Energy and The House Committee on

**Energy and Technology** 

FROM:

Anthony Z. Roisman, Chair

DATE:

January 7, 2020

SUBJECT:

Fiscal 2019 – Annual Report on Bill-Backs Authorized Under 30 V.S.A. §21(e)

In accordance with 30 V.S.A. § 21e, the Vermont Public Utility Commission is required to report annually the total amount of expenses allocated under Section 21.

For fiscal year 2019 – July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, the Public Utility Commission allocated the following expenses:

Company	<u>Amount</u>	
Acorn Energy Solar 2, LLC	\$	1,865.26
Aegis Renewable Energy, Inc.	\$	610.69
Babcock Solar Farm, LLC	\$	446.31
Beckley Hill Solar, LLC	\$	302.51
Blue Water Holdings	\$	485.85
Burlington Electric, City of	\$	140.76
Burlington City	\$	485.85
Champlain Broadband	\$	485.85
Chelsea Solar LLC	\$	4,260.62
Comcast of Connecticut/Georgia/		
Massachusetts/New Hampshire/		
New York/North Carolina/Virginia/		
Vermont LLC.	\$	71,079.94
Consolidated Communication	\$	2,299.55
Dairy Air Wind LLC	\$	522.94
Davenport Solar, LLC	\$	693.39
David Blittersdorf	\$	501.31
Derby GLC Solar LLC	\$	3,765.67
East Barre Co Corp	\$	318.06
East New Haven GLC Solar	\$	209.03
ER Lawrence Brook Solar, LLC	\$	736.77
Golden Solar, LLC	\$	819.20
Green Mountain Power	\$	14,755.45



\$266,147.84

Green Mountain Power MicroGrid Ferrisburgh	\$	370.06
Green Mountain Power MicroGrid Milton	\$	557.71
GMP-Essex Solar/Storage LLC	\$	1,057.08
Hardwick, Town of	\$	277.56
The Hilicon Group LP	\$	284.31
Newbury GLC Solar, LLC	\$	607.13
Noverco Inc.	\$	347.44
Otter Creek Solar, LLC	\$ -	1,130.23
Salisbury AD 1, LLC	\$	419.31
SolarSense VT XCII, LLC	\$	545.29
SolarSense VT XVIII, LLC	\$	365.31
Stowe Cady Hill Solar	\$ \$	448.69
Stowe Electric,	\$	961.91
SunCommon	\$	333.94
Tesla Energy	\$	186.56
TVC Albany, Inc.	\$	328.25
VELCO	\$	876.26
Vermont Electric Cooperative	\$	443.27
Vermont Energy Investment Corporation	\$	984.04
Vermont Gas Systems	\$148,809.58	
Vermont Public Power Supply Authority	\$	140.76
Vermont Wind LLC	\$	701.44
Wallingford Solar LLC	\$	1,045.94
Washington Electric Cooperative	\$_	140.76